

Confidentiality Requested:

OPERATOR: License # ____

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1197020

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE								
	API No. 15							

Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #. ENHR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Iwo	1197020
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Chain important tang of formations panetrated. De	toil all aaroa Danart all final	appiag of drill stamp tasts giving interval tastad, time task

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	Yes No		-	n (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			RECORD Ne				
		Report all strings set-o	conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes	No	(
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes	No	(
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes	No	(

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) (If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For		RD - Bridge P Each Interval I		е	,		ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	e:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Productio	on, SWD or ENHR		Producing M	lethod:	oing	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF G	AS:			METHOD (OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
Vented Sold		sed on Lease		Open Hole Other <i>(Specify)</i>	Perf.	Dually (Submit A	ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
		,		Julei (Specily)						

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	CMX, Inc.
Well Name	Kinsley Unit 1
Doc ID	1197020

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.675	15.5	395	60/40 Poz	3% cc 2% gel



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1000793	03/21/2014
	INVOICE NUMB	ER
1		

1718 - 91443074

	Pratt	(620) 672-1201	J O	LEASE NAME Location	Kinsley Unit	1
I L T	WICHITA KS US	FERFRONT PKWY BLDG 300 STE B 67206	B S I T E	COUNTY STATE	Edwards KS Cement-New Well	Casing/Pi
0	ATTN:	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE				

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40703958	19905				Net - 30 days	04/20/2014
	. ๒		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	s: 03/20/2014 to 03	3/20/2014				· - 9 8
040703958						
	× -93			:#	м о ⁰	 ⊂ k ×∧
					.35 F ===	- 1. N - 71.
	ent-New Well Casing/Pi C	03/20/2014	nn, i 🗆 🕂			92 Bab * A1
Cement 8 5/8" Surf	ace	Sec. Marcal March 1997			Contractor and the second second	
60/40 POZ	and the second		265.00	EA	8.40	2,226.00
Calcium Chloride			684.00		0.74	
Celloflake			67.00		2.59	
"Wooden Cmt Plug,	8 5/8"""		1.00	EA	112.00	112.0
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)"		60.00	МІ	2.98	
Heavy Equipment M	-		120.00		4.90	
	el. Chgs., per ton mil		684.00		1.54	,
Depth Charge; 0-50			1.00		700.00	
Blending & Mixing S Plug Container Util.			265.00 1.00		0.98 175.00	
"Service Supervisor			1.00		122.50	
			×			
		7				Sec. 4 a
						2.17
	19 m - 19 Ma					
			200			
	geer of t		198 - E 2		5) 10 - 12	
177 N. 186	 100 		~			
9 3 S			1.0			$ = 1 + \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2}$
CONTRACTOR STOR			e de des Secondo	- 4 De	line in the second s	5.000
90M0 825				L	L	
PLEASE REMIT		ND OTHER CORRES	PONDENCE TO	0:	SUB TOTAL	6,091.33
BASIC ENERGY	SERVICES, LP BA	SIC ENERGY SERV	ICES,LP		TAX	207.51
PO BOX 841.90	5 80	1 CHERRY ST, SI RT WORTH, TX 76	E STOO		TUU	207.51

. () •

	30							
							FIELD SERVICE TICKET	
EN	SERVICES P.O. Pratectory Processory Processo	14 NE H Box 86 t, Kans ne 620-0			1718 10143 A			
	URE PUM		-21	+5-1	L9W		DATE TICKET NO	
DATE OF JOB 3-20-1	4 0	DISTRICT Pratty	Tans	<u>ias</u>	NEW V		PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER C M	X,I	ncorporated			LEASE TINSley Unit WELL NO. 1			
ADDRESS					COUNTY E	dw	ards STATE TANSAS	
CITY		STATE					Nessict: M. Mc Graw: A. G. bson	
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:	- N.1	N Surface	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 3 20-14 PM 8'00	
37,216	.75						ARRIVED AT JOB	
77.686-19.905	.75						START OPERATION	
1000-11,100	, []						FINISH OPERATION	
19960-21,010	.75						RELEASED 3 20-14 AM TIS	
							MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 60	

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:_	all	m	(an	<u> </u>
		OPERAT		CONTRA	CTO

WNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	S USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	JT
EP103	60/40 Poz Blend Cement	sh	265	\$	3180	00
CC 102	Calcium Chloride Cellflate	Lb Lb	<u>694</u> 67	\$	718	20
CF153	Wooden Plug, 85/8"	еа	1	\$	160	00
E 100 E 101 E 113	Pictup Mileage Heavy Equipment Mileage Bult Delivery	e Mi Tm	60 120 684	\$ \$ \$	255 840 1,504	50 38 80
	Cement Pump: OFeet To 500Fe Blending and Mixing Service Plug Container		265	\$ \$ \$	1000 371 250	00 00 00
5003	Service Supervisor	hrs	8	*	175	00
Сне	EMICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL	6.091	33
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT MATERIALS	%TAX %TAX	H-HV K	Of sector	
				TOTAL		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 0 pD/a

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

alan (an

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TREATMENT REPORT

energy s	CIVIC	C B, L.F.					50
Constomer X. INC	orpora	ted Lease	No.		Date	ZN	\wedge 1
Lease FINSLEY		Well #	1			$\int d$	$U^{-}L^{+}T$
Field Order # Stati		transas		231 b. Bepth 30	15Feet	Edward	ts state
	Surfac		· · · · ·	Formation		Legal D	escription - 19W
PIPE DATA	PERF	ORATING	Ment 10000	USED	- -	TREATMENT	RESUME
Tuping	Size Shots/F	12655a	ch 500 60/40	Poz wit	h RATE	PRESS	ISIP
Depth 315Feet		28 Totpal G		iumchion	ax ide, 25	Lb.Istr.Cel	15Min. It late
Volume BBI Volume	From	To 14,8	BL B. Gal.	5.18 Gal, M	Str. 1.21	CUFTS	10 Min.
Max Press Max Pre	ess From	То		Av	vg ,	и а	15 Min.
Well Connection Annulus	Vol. From	То	1	H	HP Used		Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth 3 20 Feet Packer		То	Flush 24B	b, Fres P	ag Nolymer		Total Load
Customer Representative	Allen	Sta	ston Monanau 1	in Gordle	ev Frea	ter arence	R. Messich
Service Units 37, 216	77.686	19,905 19.	960 21010		1 ar	5 A. 2	
Driver Names Me 55i cht	Mc		Sib son				
Time Casing	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	Rate			Service Log	
2:30			Tructiso	nlocation	nand hold	safety 1	neeting.
500 Dute	Drillin	a start to	rung Join			,	
6:00		/	2				or 5 minutes.
6.10 250			.5			er Pre-F	
250		10	5				SO140 Poz cement.
-0-	10 C	67			· · /		l. Release
3	а. -		a	Wooden		oen Well.	
6 27 200	× 32		5	Start F	resh Wa	er Disp	lacement.
6:35 300		24		Plugdou	n. Shut	in Well.	
				Circulat	ed 10 BL	ol. cement	tothe pit.
49 g	×	9		Washur	> pumpti	rucht.	ж. ¹² е
7:00				Jobco	Mplete.		8 5 1 s
3		8 - 20	р. 1	Thank	You.		
1042	"		1 K. 1	Calence	Mitre, 1	Aaron	<u>}</u>
				2	e e e	1	
		0					
	·			9 K 9		:	
		- 42	* b	1 J 1 1			
	·			- ⁸	4. gr.	5 ¹	
	0				- 5 6 		5 A
			939 1 0 - 36		g =2	6 ³⁸	L#
, <u> </u>	2 0						
				7404 0040			

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1000793	03/28/2014
	INVOICE NUMB	ER

1718 - 91450546

	Pratt		(620)	672-1201		0 J	LEASE NAME LOCATION	Kinsley Unit	1
I L	CMX INC 1700 N WAT WICHITA KS US	TERFRONT 67206	PKWY BL	DG 300 SI	ΈB	B S I T E	COUNTY STATE	Edwards KS Cement-New Well	Casing/Pi
-	3.00037.	7							

o ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40706910	19843				Net - 30 days	04/27/2014
	L		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	: 03/27/2014 to 0	3/27/2014				
0040706910						
2° gle			V			5 g -
171809898A Ceme	nt-New Well Casing/Pi	03/27/2014	1944 - C.		н ^{са}	
Cement PTA		and a second second				
60/40 POZ		11 1 26 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	220.00	EA	9.12	2,006.40
Cement Gel			380.00		0.19	
"Unit Mileage Chg (F			60.00	МІ	3.23	
Heavy Equipment Mi			120.00		5.32	
"Proppant & Bulk De Depth Charge; 1001			570.00		1.67 1,140.00	
Blending & Mixing S			1.00 220.00		1.06	
"Service Supervisor,			1.00		133.00	
9 5 992 B 1	ga sa				۵	t Sk dit
						× 1
2 (2) - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					1 m	1999 - 1999 -
9					UT.	2.29.
Cf 7.5					ar 11	5
PLEASE REMIT BASIC ENERGY PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 752	SERVICES, LP B	END OTHER CORRES ASIC ENERGY SERV 01 CHERRY ST, ST ORT WORTH, TX 76	ICES,LP E 2100		SUB TOTAL TAX OICE TOTAL	5,370.92 148.62 5,519.54

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 09898 A

PRESS	URE PUM	PING & WIRELINE					DATE TICKET NO	
DATE OF 3-27-	14	DISTRICT MLAIT	, K	5	NEW X C			MER NO.:
CUSTOMER	21 2	, DNC.	/		LEASE K	IN	SLEY UNIT WE	LL NO. /
ADDRESS					COUNTY (EDU	JARDS STATE 165	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CR	EW	L. PHTE. SH.	Sown
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:	C	WW - PTA'	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS		JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 7-2157	MATHE
1990		19831	2				ARRIVED AT JOB	M 172
100007		13862			<u></u>		START OPERATION	M 0930
19002	2						FINISH OPERATION	M/130
1 1 67 2							RELEASED	M/200
							MILES FROM STATION TO WELL	65

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613

Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:

			(WELL OWNER	OPERATOR, CON	RACTOR OR AGENT
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	S USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
19/103	60/40 802	SK	220		7640.0
10200	CEMENT GEL	16.	380	*	45.0
E100	PICKUP MILEAZE	gile	60		255.00
EIOI	TRACK MITTERGE	mile	120		840.00
E113	RUCK DELIVERY	TM	570		1254.0
CELOZ	DEPTH (HARCE 1001-	2000' EA	1		1500.00
CEZ40	BLENDENC CINTALE	SK	220		308.00
5003	SETWICE SUPENVIS	or BA	1		175.0
			-		
- 's.					
СН	EMICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL	5370.92
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX	1 11 1	
		MATERIALS	%TAX	ON \$	
				TOTAL	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	MX	Dale	0 B, L.(Lease No			1993 - A	Date	0 - 5	- <u>1</u>
Lease	VICI E	2100	10 1-5	Well #	/			-	7-	- 111
Field Order#	- Station	$\frac{1}{2}$	<u>VLI</u>		Casing	Depth	1	County		State
Type Job	2	<u></u>	11	-5		Formation	8	E	Legal De	escription
(ni	N-1	DIN	+	1					4-24-19
	DATA	1	\sim	NG DATA		USED			ATMENT I	
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shota/	F		Aeid	SK	-	RATE PR	ESS	ISIP
Depth	Depth	From	т	ō	Pro-Rad 66	140 Poz	Max			5 Min.
/olume	Volume	From	т	ō	Pad 4 %	GER	Min			10 Min.
Max Press	Max Press	s From	т	ō	Frac 13.78	009	Avg	5 g *		15 Min.
Vell Connection	n Annulus V	^{/ol.} From	Т	ō	1,43 c	FT/SK	HHP Used			Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth	Packer De	Prom	т	ō	Flush 6.9	galito	Gas Volun	ne		Total Load
Customer Rep	resentative	Au	n	Statio	n Manager	EVEN	/	Treater	Lon	SLEY
Service Units	1990	7	199	203 -	19843		983	1-19	7867	2
Driver Names	hG			PI	47	/	5	the	in	/
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. F	umped	Rate		20	Sei	rvice Log	
0730		1.1			Q	In	100	4550	DR	,
"Vie		25				OPT.	A AT	137	0'-3	SU SKCAMONT
- 07 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n 2	2		5	Ba	SAIL	CIRI	· il	mus
1930			12	27	5	50	1) SK	60/40	, POZ G	190 BEL
			10	5	5	16	6 661	mu	15	
<i></i>	11					(2) PN	4 IAT	430	- 50	I SK COMEWI
n -						Rie	EVAIC	Caro	/	mus
1015			12	.7	5	50	0510	60/40	POZ	4%. GEL
		2 X 1	2	1/2	5	2	1/2 6	61 M	NUS	
						3 27	A AT	316	-	SICEMENT
				12		B	BIL-74	* CD	2)	/
1030			12	.7	5	5	n Su	4		4% GEZ
				/	5		1 661		105	
	, # U					(4) 87	4 AT	60'		SK Cornerell
		-518-	5	-	3	2	USE G	10/40	Poz 4	9. GEL
		*:				1	DRC	100	MEN	T
1/212			7	6	2	(5) PA	5 Hol	12 - 31	sil	alya Poz di Ge
			2	5	2	1 JAAN	ILE H	hir 2	2516	6/UnPor UN Co
/*/*						-	2. /h	n a	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	7 70000
		······································								
	-								20	1
1200					-	TOR	1 im	RET	- K	FUDN
	NE Hiw	av 61 •	PO Be	x 8613	• Pratt KS	7124-86	3 • /620)) 672-12	201. Ea	x (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656